NOTICE OF JOINT PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE is hereby given that the City of Jersey Village City Council and the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Jersey Village, Texas will conduct a joint public hearing at 7:00 p.m., Wednesday, May 14, 2025, at the Civic Center Auditorium, 16327 Lakeview, Jersey Village, Texas, for the purpose of receiving oral comments from any interested person(s) concerning the application of Candelaria Herebia, filed on behalf of Marrakech Realties, requesting a zoning amendment change from District F to District G for 17000 Northwest Freeway, Jersey Village to allow for a carwash.

A copy of the Planning and Zoning Commission's Preliminary Reports concerning this request, subject of this which is the public hearing, may be examined online at https://www.jerseyvillagetx.com/page/pz.ags mins current year.

The City of Jersey Village public facilities are wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodation or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact ADA Coordinator at (713) 466-2102 or FAX (713) 466-2177 for further information.

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary

City of Jersey Village

Posted: City Website and Bulletin Board – April 16, 2025 Time: 9:30 AM



CITY OF JERSEY VILLAGE – PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION PRELIMINARY REPORT – ZONING CHANGE REQUEST FOR 17000 NORTHWEST FREEWAY

The Planning and Zoning Commission has met in order to review the application from Candelaria Herebia, filed on behalf of Marrakech Realties, requesting a zoning amendment change from District F to District G for 17000 Northwest Freeway, Jersey Village, Texas.

After review and discussion, the Commissioners preliminarily propose that City Council DENY the request of Candelaria Herebia, filed on behalf of Marrakech Realties, requesting a zoning amendment change from District F to District G for 17000 Northwest Freeway, Jersey Village, Texas.

The next step in the process as required by Section 14-84(c)(2)(b) of the Jersey Village Code of Ordinances is for Council to call a joint public hearing with the Planning and Zoning Commission.

Respectfully submitted, this 1st day of April 2025.

s/Rick Faircloth, Chairman

ATTEST:

s/Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary

